

BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC AT GOLAGHAT

Dated: 16-03-2-11

AFFIDAVIT TO BE FURNISHED BY THE CANDIDATE BEFORE THE RETURNING OFFICER FOR ELECTION TO ASSAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY FROM 95 GOLAGHAT ASSEMBLY CONSTITUENCY

OFIP

350

0.00

In Sri Debeswar Boran son of Late Powal Boran aged about 51 years resident of Ward No. In Rupjyoti Nagara Golaghat Town P.O. Golaghat Mouza: Moukhowa, in the district of Golaghat. Assam candidate at the above election do hereby solemnly affirm/state on oath as under:-

Contd-P/2

6471601513



5

accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the Court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

2. I have not been convicted of an offence(s) and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

Place: Golaghat Date: 16-03-2014

Signature of the Deponent

VERIFICATION

Is the above-named deponents do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at Golaghat this the [C day of Narch 2011

HIG BALL

Signature of the Deponent

Contd.P/3







Solemnly affirm before me this day, I certify that I read over and explained the contents to the declarant and that the declarant seemed perfectly to understand them.

Identified by

(JAYANTA KUMAR GOSWAMI)

Advocate, Golaghat



BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC AT GOLAGHAT

15

Dated: 16-03-11

D6AA 103861

AFFIDAVIT TO BE FURNISHED BY THE CANDIDATE ALONGWITH NOMINATION PAPER BEFORE THE RETURNING OFFICER FOR ELECTION TO THE ASSAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY FROM 95 GOLAGHAT ASSEMBLY CONSTITUENCY

I. Sri Debeswar Bora, son of Late Powal Bora, aged 51 years, resident of Ward No. 1, Rupjyoti Nagar, Golaghat Town, P.O. Golaghat, Mouza: Moukhowa, in the district of Golaghat, Assam, a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

Contd.P/2

- (1) I am a candidate set up by All India Trinamool Congress.
- (2) Details of PAN and status of filing of Income Tax return:

MOVEMON ATTO THE RESULTS OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	1951 -	Names	Permanent Account Number (PAN)	The financial year for which the last Income-tax return has been filed	Total Income shown in Income Tax return (in rupees)
. Contaction	1.	Self	AIUPB6590L	F-Y- 2009-	637240/-
	2.	Spouse	AECPC5452Q	F-Y- 2009-	465530/-
	3.	Dependant 1			
	4.	Dependant 2			
	5-	Dependant 3			1/2

(3) That no case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the Court.

S1.	Offence	Description
(a)	The details of case where court has taken cognizance. Sections of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken:	Not applicable
(b)	Name of the court, Case No. and Date of order taking cognizance:	Not applicable
(c)	Details of Appeal (s)/ Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order (s):	Not Applicable

4. That I have not been convicted by any court of law.

(a)	The details of a cases: Sections of the Act and	
	description of the offence for which convicted:	Not Applicable
(p)	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and date(s) of order(s):	Not Applicable
مردر)	Punishment imposed:	Not Applicable

That I give herein below the details of the assets vable and immovable etc.) of myself, and my spouse and gapendants:

A: Details of movable assets:

	S.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependa nt- l (Parinesta Bora)	Depen dant-	Depen dant- 3
	i	Cash in hand	Rs. 2,01,500/	Rs-			
\(\lambda\)	ii RY	Details of deposits in bank accounts (FDRs, Term Deposits and all other types of Deposits including saving accounts), Deposits with Financial Institution, Non-Banking Financial Companies and Cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit.	Rs. 15:05:535 /- As per Annexure "A".	Rs. 1-38-000/- As per Annexure "A".			
- 1		LANCON DEPOS DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONT					1

		111.10			
OTA	R	Details of investment in Bonds: Debentures/ Shares and units in companies/ Mutual Funds and others and the amount.	- As per Annexure		
MOHENTA MATH SAN Area Walney Retyc. NO	COST.	Insurance Policies and Investment in any Financial Instrument in Post Office or Insurance Company and the amount	14,17,495	As per	
HOTAR	` *	Personal Loans/advance given to any person or entity including firm, company, Trust etc. and other receivables from debtors and the amount.			
	vi	Motor Vehicles/ Aircraft/ Yachts/ Ships(details of Make: Registration No. etc: year of Purchase and amount)	Rs. 13.85.000 /- As per Annexure """	Rs. 9.09.000/- As per Annexure	

vii	Jewelry, bullion and valuable thing (give details of weight and value)		Rs. 1,20,000/- As per Annexure	Rs- 50-000/- As per Annexure "E"		
viii	Any other assets such as value of Claims/interest.				_	_
i×	Gross Total	Rs. 48,90,458 /-	Rs. 17:59:820/	Rs- 50:000/-	_	

2. Descript Self Spouse Depende Depende Depende Noion nt-l nt-2 nt-3 (i) Agricult Rangajan ural Land Golaghat Location (s) 777/305 Survey number(s 108/303) As per Annexure uFn Area 2 Bighas (Total 3 kothas 7 lochas measurem ent in acres) Whether inherite No property (Yes or No)

Details of Immovable Assets:

MOHENDRA NATH BAUKA Area Champion Dist. Regulto SLT #2

_	Date of			_	
	Purchase in case of self acquired property	The state of the s			
R ASSES	Cost of Land (in case of purchase at time of purchase	1,80,000			
91,000	Any Investme nt on the land by way of developm ent construc tion etc.	Rs. 1,00,000 /-			
17	Approxim ate current market value.	Rs. 8,00,000			
(ii	Non Agricult ural Land Location (s) Survey number(s	Not Applicab le			

	Area (Total measurem ent in Sq. Ft.)	Not Applicab le	 	
MOHERDRA NATH SAIRCA	Whether inherite d property (Yes or No)	Not Applicab le _	<u> </u>	
Regd, No. 347.92	purchase	Not Applicab _ le		
	Cost of land(in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Not Applicab le		
HOTARY	by way	Not Applicab le		

manus de la constant	Approxim ate Current Market Value	Not Applicab le			
MOHENDRA MATH SHIKLA Area Goleginal Olst Regd. No. GLI 1: 1) OF AS	Commerci	Madgaria Guwahati Plot No. 17 As per Annexure			
HOTARY	Built up Area (total measurem ent in sq. ft.)	6126.75 sq. ft.			
NOTAL	Whether inherite d property (Yes or No.)	No			

ale um

	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	13-09- 1990			8
MOSENDE MOSENDE MATH DE S Area Gasta Rega Ne Ca) at the	Rs.			
7.05	Any investme nt on the property by way of developm ent construc tion etc.	Rs. 10,00,00			
HIE [3/11 NOTARY	Approxim ate Current market value.	Rs. 80,00,00			
i	Resident ial Building S (includin g apartmen ts:) - Location (s) Survey number(s)	Not Applicab le	Anil Nagarı Guwahati 1 307/83 Japorigu g As per Annexure		

Contd. P/10

	STATE OF THE STATE		7952 sq ft-		
area Guideathat Dist	Area (Not Applicab le	6000 sq- ft-		V*
Regalia GLT-82	and the same of th	Not Applicab le	Yesı gifted from Late Kanak Choudhar		7
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	1.00			
HIGHARY	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Not Applicab le	Nil.		
	Any Investme nt on the land by way of developm ent: const-etc		Rs- 17:00:00 0/-		

		Approxim ate Current market value	Not Applicab le	Rs. 75,00,00	<u>.</u>	 	
My O	A	Others (such as interest in property					~
Rega No	GLT .	Total of Current Market Value of (i) to (v) above.	Rs. 88,00,00	Rs. 75,00,00			

(b) I give herein below the details of liabilities/ dues to public financial institutions and government:-

• 2 • 0 M	Description	Self	Spouse(Depende nt-1	Depende nt-2	Depende nt-3
(i)	Loan or dues to Bank/ Financial Institution(s) Name of Bank or FI Amount outstanding Nature of Loan	Rs-	UCO Bank Rs. 5:59:73 3/- As per Annexur e "G"			
	Loan or Dues to any Individual/ Entity other than mentioned in (i) above. Name(s) Amount outstanding Nature of Loan	00/-	Rs. 4:00:00 0/- Persona 1			

HOTAR

Contd. P/12

UPTHW-11-

/		Any other				 	1
		liability					
	7	Grand total	Rs. 17,13,4	Rs- 9,59,73		 	
		liabilities.	75/-	3/-			
T	ii	Government Dues: Dues to					
Regd.No. (DRA VIKIA hat Dis DLT-82	department dealing with government accommodatio					
OF	A	Dues to					
		departments dealing with supply of water					=
	П	Dues to				1	
		departments					
		dealing with	-			 -	1
		supply of electricity					
		Dues to department dealing with supply of Telephones/ Mobiles.					
HOTA	RY	Dues to department dealing with government transport (including aircraft and helicopters)					
		Income Tax Dues		-		 	
		Wealth Tax Dues		-	-		
		Service tax Dues		-		-	
		Municipal/Pr operty Tax Dues		-		 	
						8/2000	-

Contd. P/13

Sales Ta	эх		
Any Other	er	 	
Grant Toto of all Gov dues		 	

TA (2) Details of profession or occupation:

- a. Self: Public Representative and Agriculturalist.
- b. Spouse: Business Woman and house wife.

Area (8) My educational qualification is as under:

Report Master of Arts in Economics.

University: Gauhati University.

OF year: 1982-1983.

(P) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (L) TO (B) ABOVE:

	Name of the candidate	Sri Debeswar Bora	
2.	Full Postal Address	Ward No. 1, Rup Golaghat Town, P. Mouza: Moukhowa district of Golag	0. Golaghai 1. in t
3.	Number and name of the constituency and state	95- Golaghat- Ass	
4 -	Name of the Political Part which set up the candidat (otherwise write Independent")		Trinamool
5.	(a) Number of cases in which conviction order passed (other than those referred to in From 26)	Not Applicable	
7	(b) Total number of pendi cases where the Court(have taken cognizance	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	
ь.	PAN of	Year for which last Income Tax Return filed	(In Rs+)
	(a) Candidate AIUPBL590L	2009-2010	6,37,240/-
	(b) Spouse AECPC54520	2009-2010	4-65-530/-
-	(c) Dependents		X

Lessam Ry

	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent I	Dependent	Depende III
A-	Movable Asset (in Rs.) (Total (value)	4,89,048/-	17,59,88 /-	50,000/-		
B	Immovable Asset					
OF	(4) Purchase	14,00,000	17,00,00 /-			
	(ii Approximat current Market pri of Ass (Total Value)	88,00,000	75,00,00			
8.	Liabilitie	4				
	(i) Government dues (tota					
,RY	(ii) Loa from Bar financial institution and other (total)	17-13-412	9,59,73	=		

contd. P/15



VERIFICATION

In the deponent, the above named, do hereby verify and declared that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:

(a) there is no case of conviction or pending case against me i (b) In my spouse, or my dependent do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 above.

Verified at Golaghat this the 16 day of March 2011

Deponent In

Solemnly affirm before me this day, I certify that I read over and explained the contents to the declarant and that the declarant seemed perfectly to understand them.

Identified by

(JAYANTA KUMAR GOSWAMI)

Advocate, Golaghat

NOTARIO: TARY